PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas CADUFF	11/08/2011
Mark Stuart TALARY	10/27/2011
Hans-Joachim KREBS	11/16/2011
Alexander MEGEJ	11/01/2011
Francois DEWARRAT	11/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLIANIS HOLDING AG
Street Address:	c/o ATC (Switzerland) SARL
Internal Address:	Zweigniederlassung Zug
City:	Bahnhofstrasse 28, 6300 Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13264774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)246-8925

 Phone:
 212-708-1803

 Email:
 gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti
Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 018499-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Richards

501854075 REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0007

<u>PATENT</u>

Total Attachments: 5
source=018499-3_Assignment#page1.tif
source=018499-3_Assignment#page2.tif
source=018499-3_Assignment#page3.tif
source=018499-3_Assignment#page4.tif
source=018499-3_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0008

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 018499-3</u>		PATENT
	For: [] U.S. Appli	ional Application
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MULTIPLE INVE	NTORS)
In consideration of the payment by AS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ack consideration,	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the cnowledged, and for other goo	e sum of One Dollar d and valuable
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Andreas CADUFF	Haldenstrasse 24	
(type or print name of inventors)	CH 8716 Schmerikor	1
	Switzerland	
	Address	Swiss
		Nationality
Mark Stuart TALARY	Grossackerstrasse 68	
	CH 8041 Zürich	
	Switzerland	
	Address	Swiss
		Nationality
Hans-Joachim KREBS	Biberzeltenstrasse 12	2
	CH 8853 Lachen	
	Switzerland	
	Address	Swiss
		Nationality
Alexander MEGEJ	Schneckenmannstras	ssc 9
Alexander MEGEJ		se 9
Alexander MEGEJ	CH 8044 Zürich	ssc 9
Alexander MEGEJ		Swiss

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 5) 16-3.2

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

François DEWARRAT	Biberzeltenstrasse 12	
(type or print name of inventors)	CH 8853 Lachen	
	Switzerland	
	Address	
		Nationality
	Address	
	Address	Nationality
	Address	
	Address	Nationality
	Address	
		Nationality
	Address	
		Nationality
	Address	
		Nationality
	Address	
		Nationality

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCAdded Page) 16-3.2a

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 5) 16-3.2

PATENT

REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0010

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Keel
	Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE	
SOLIANIS HOLDING AG	c/o ATC (Switzerland) SARL
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
	Zweigniederlassung Zug
	Bahnhofstrasse 28
Swiss	6300 Zug, Switzerland
Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal rep	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete	one of the following)
[\sqrt{]} the entire right, title and into	erest
[] an undivided	percent (%) right, title and interest
for the United States and its territorial poss-	essions
(check the following box, if j	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[] and in all foreign countries,	including all rights to alaim priority, in and to any
/	including all rights to claim priority, in and to any are disclosed in the invention entitled:
and an improvements winer	are disclosed in the invention entitled.
ENSING DEVICE FOR BODY TISSUE	PROPERTIES
ame of inventor(s) Andreas CADUF	F
Mark Stuart TAL	ARY
Hans-Joachim KR	REBS
Alexander MEGE	L J
François DEWAR	RAT
(check and complete	(a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
	atent application executed on even date herewith
	atent application executed on
	rovisional application naming the above
	bove-entitled invention
	with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this
	I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby
	nd request my attorney to insert below the filing
	plication number when they become known.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 5) 16-3.2

REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0011

(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provisional patent application filed on	on no.
(e)	[✓]	International application no. PCT/CH200	9/000121
		filed on 17 APRIL 2009	
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no issued	
		[] A change of address to which corr regarding patent maintenance fees	
	(0	also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being a	assigned)
,(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreignight to claim priority	gn country, including the
nd, in an	d to, all Lette	ers Patent to be obtained for said invention	by the above application or
	uation, divis	ion, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to eof.	o letters patent any reissue
ASSIG	NOR hereby	covenants that no assignment, sale, agreen	nent or encumbrance has
een or w	ill be made o	r entered into which would conflict with th	is assignment.
ASSIG	NOR further	covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its r	request he provided
romptly v	with all perti	nent facts and documents relating to said in	vention and said Letters
atent and	legal equiva	alents as may be known and accessible to A	SSIGNOR and will testify
s to the sa	ame in any ii id deliver to	nterference, litigation or proceeding related	thereto and will promptly
r affidavi	ts required to	ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any papply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enformation.	and all papers, instruments
vention	and said Lett	ers Patent and said equivalents thereof whi	ch may be necessary or
		he purposes thereof.	on may be necessary or
IN WIT	TNESS WHI	EREOF, We have hereunto set hand and sea	ıl
WARNIN necked abo	G: The date of ve.	signing must be the same as the date of execution of	the application, if item (a) was
Andrea	s CADUFF	() Allall	this(1) 08-11 2011
(type nar	ne of Assignor	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this(1) 08-11.2014 date of signing
Mark S	tuart TALA	RY (1) flely	_ this(1) 27.10.20(1
(type nar	ne of Assignor	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	oachim KRI		this(1) 16/12/13/17
(type nar	me of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	der MEGEJ		_ this(1) Nov 1, 2011
(type nar	ne of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	is DEWARI	<u> </u>	_ this(1) Da 19. 2011
(type nar	ne of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing

REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0012

	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
itnessing, notarization or legalization	is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or dence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 5 of 5) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0013

NOTE: